American Harp Society – **Iocal** CT Chapter Membership September 1st, 2023 through August 31st, 2024

Why be a member of your local Harp Society Chapter?

- To help promote, foster, and support the love of the harp and its music and harpists in your area.
- To stay involved with and connected to the harp world.
- To help educate yourself, your school, and your family about the world of the harp, its music, performers, and resources.
- To assist in promoting live music in CT and throughout New England.

Student Name(s):	
Parent Name (s) if applicable:	
E-Mail Address:	
Home Address:	
City: Stat	e: Zip Code:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:

Please note: dues in the CT Chapter apply to <u>local</u> chapter membership, and are **separate from national membership in the American Harp Society. They both run on the same September through August year timeframe. Members are encouraged **to join both**, as **current CT chapter membership is required for all sponsored events and performance/recital participation!**

Please tell us who you are:

Youth \$	Student of the Harp (under age 21)	Teacher name:	
Adult S	tudent (age 21 or older)	Teacher name:	
Friend	of the Harp		
Music I	Educator		
Other (please specify):		
S:			
\$5	Reciprocal Membership and currer	t chapter member in anothe	r state(s):
	Reciprocal Membership and currer Student (in school and up to 21 yea	-	r state(s):
\$5		ars of age)	r state(s):
\$5 \$20	Student (in school and up to 21 years	ars of age))	
\$5 \$20 \$25	Student (in school and up to 21 yea Regular Member (age 21 and over	ars of age))	.,
\$5 \$20 \$25 \$35	Student (in school and up to 21 yea Regular Member (age 21 and over Family Membership (2-4 Members	ars of age))	

Are you interested in hosting or helping out at an upcoming Chapter Event? (Circle One): Y / N Do you have any suggestions or venue ideas for Chapter events? (Write below):

Please print and fill out this form and make your check out to: **American Harp Society CT Chapter** Mail your completed form and check to:

Sena Hornby AHS-CT Treasurer 221 Millers Way Simsbury, CT 06070